Appendix 4: Further consultation online survey analysis

Key findings:

é
Affinity Water

All
Reponses
No Yes
Stakeholder 0.60% 3.17%
Plan allows us to adapt to 15110 340
these uncertainties apnd Affinity Water Customer 5-11% 69.34%
deliver solutions e 5 59% 3.02%
Not Answered 1.21% 1.51%
Business Customer | 0-15% 0.30%
Total | 23% | 150 | 77% | 512
No Yes
Stakeholder | 0-45% 3.32%
Reduce Leakage between Affinity Water Customer 14.50% 69.94%
11 to 13% by 2045 Other 3.93% 1 68%
Not Answered | 0-76% 1.96%
Business Customer | 0-15% 0.30%
Total 20% 131 80% 531
No Yes
Stakeholder | 0-91% 2.87%
Construct a new reservoir Affinity Water Customer | 14-80% 69.64%
in Oxfordshire other | 5.74% 2 87%
Not Answered | 1:06% 1.66%
Business Customer | 0-00% 0.45%
Total | 23% | 149 | 77% |513
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AffinityWater
No Yes
Stakeholder | 1-36% 2.42%
Continue to investigate
transfer treated waste Affinity Water Customer | 14-80% 69.64%
water via tgzr%rland Union Other 151% 7 10%
Not Answered | 0-76% 1.96%
Business Customer | 0-00% 0.45%
Total 18% 122 82% 540
No Yes
Stakeholder | 0-30% 3.47%
Reduce the amount of
water consumed by an Affinity Water Customer | 20-24% 64.35%
average household from 2 11% 6.34%
152 to 129 litres by 2025 Other -/ 9470
Not Answered | 1-06% 1.66%
Business Customer | 0-15% 0.30%
Total 24% 158 76% 504
No Yes
Stakeholder | 121% 2.57%
Rise in customer bills from - 24.17% 60.27%
£171.70 to £193.70 in Affinity Water Customer
2080 Other 3.63% 4.98%
Not Answered 0.91% 1.81%
Business Customer 0.30% 0.15%
Total 30% 200 70% | 462




é
Affinity Water

Overall A1 | A2 | A3 | A4 | A5 | A6 | A7 | A8 | A9 | AUO | BNL | CH2 | CM16 | CMI7 | CM23 | CM36 | CO15 | CO16 | CO4 | CO7 | CRo | CTi6 | 17 | T8 | cro | 2t
Week9| 151% | 1w 1 1 1 1 1
Week 10 5.45% | 3 1 2 2 1 1 1 1 1
Week 11| 3.78% | 3 6 2 2 1 1
Week 12| 333% | » 1 2 2 1 6 1 ) )
R R Week 13| 9.98% | ¢ 3 1 2 1 2 2 2 9 3 1 1
esponse S Week 14| 620% | « 1 1 1 2 3
Week 15| 4.24% | 5 1 1 1 1
Week 16 44.02% | 21 2 1 1 1 1 1
Week 17| 21.03% | 19 2 2 1 2 1 1 1 1 1
Week 18| 0.45% 4
100% | 662 6 |3 |10 |8 2|5 |3 |3 (4|52 1|1 |13 |21 |[2|4]1 1|21 [1]|3]1]|8]2
Stakeholder| 3.78% | 25 CW6 | EN4 | ENS | EN6 | GUI | GUIS | GU20 | GU22 | GU24 | HAO | HAL | HA3 | HAB | HPL | HPIL | HPi6 | HP18 | HP2 | HP3 | HPS | HP6 | HP8 | HP9 | IXI3 | KTi2 | KTIS
Affinity Water Customer| 84.57% | 55 1 1
Who Responded? ot 863% | 5 1 1 1 1
Not Answered| 2.57% 7 1 1
Business Customer|  0.45% 3 1 1 1
6 2 1 1
Afinity Water Website| 2% i 2 1 1 1
Email from Affinity Water| 66% 40 1 1 5
Other (please specify below)| ~ 10% 68 1 % 1 1 0 | 4
Social media | 8% 53 1 3 1 1 1 3 1 5 9
How did you hear about Video| 0% 1 t 11|t | e 7 a1 v ||t |13t ]|1|1]|2]6]|a]|2]|3[a@|o]1]2
us? Notanswered 0% 1
[please select] 6% » U3 | L4 | WS | N14 | OXL | OX4 | OX9 | OX11 | OX12 | OXI3 | OXI4 | OX18 | OX29 | RGI2 | RG19 | S61 | SG2 | SG4 | SG5 | S66 | SG7 | SG8 | SG9 | SGl2 | sai4 | sK3
Local newspaper| 5% ! 1
Other website (please specify below): 1% 7 1 1 1 3 2 1
Leaflet| 1% 4 1 1 2 1
wo3| 17.07% | 13 1 3 1 2 1 2 1 2
Hp9| 7.40% | 2 2 1 1 1 4 2
Hpg| 5.29% | 1 3 1 1 1 1
Hao| 4.08% | 1 1 1 6 1 1 1
wi| 347% | » 1 1 1 7 6 1 2 1 1 1 1
As| 3.02% 20 2 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 8 1 17 1 2 4 1 5 5 5 5 4 5 5 1 1 4 1
Top 15 Responding WY 20 |
oxial 257% | v S0 | S13 | S19 | TWi3 | TWi4 | Twis | Tw19 | UBS | UB7 | UB8 | WD17 | WD19 | WD23 | WD25 | WD3 | WD4 | WDS | WD6 | WD31 | WD33 | WD34 | WD35 | WD36 | WD37 | W38 | wwi | ww3
Postcodes cows| 181% | ©
ox3| 1.66% | 1 1 3 1 1 1
A3l 151% | o 2 1
ng 121% | s 1
cr2o| 1.21% 8 1 4 1
oxt2| 1.21% 8 1 1 1 2 2 2
cuis| 1.06% | 7 1 2
B | v 2 1 1 80 | 1 1 4 5 1 2 3 1
5 6 1] % 1 1 1 3 1 1
2 1 1 18 23 3 4 1 4 2 1 1 6 1 113 1 1 2 2 5 3 6 2 3 3 1 1




é
Affinity Water

All Repondents 'Others'

1 |Angry Residents

2 |AQA Pre-release

3 |Attendance at Affinity stakeholder meeting on 11th April
4 |Colleague

5 |Facebook

6 GARD

7 |Local Group

8 |Other Villagers

9 |Oxford Mail

10 ([Regional TV News

11 |River Anglers Group (RACG)

12 |Herts & Middlesex Wildlife Trust
13 |Dover District Council

14 [Nash Mills Parish Council

15 |Not Specified (46 respondents)




